JAN 0 8	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) ONE 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)
MAU	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a

01-13-2010

•	_		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Imited States Patent and Trademark Off	ic

1 Paris sen access	N NATUR BINNA HAN BENTA HAN HAN HAN
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradellark Office: Plea	86107 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gregory Solyar	Name: Lenox Laser Corporation
Walter Blumenfeld Joseph D'Etremont	Internal Address:
·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>12530 Manor Road</u>
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2009	Otroct / Ida Coo. 1250 Mario, Noda
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glen Arm
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:21057
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/500,000	
12/589,889	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)
Name: John C. Shepard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 575 Sunset Road	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Winnetka	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60093-4018	
Phone Number: (847) 965-8660	
Fax Number: <u>(847) 446-7694</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: john.c.shepard@comcast.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	1/6/2010
Signature	
John C. Shepard, Reg. No. 28,345	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/08/2010 SDIRETA1 00000022 12587889 10 A. P. D. Mer

REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0264

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Serial I	No12	12/589,889		
Filed _	Oct.	31,	2009	

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to

Lenox Laser Corporation, a Maryland corporation, 12530 Manor Road, Glen Arm, MD 21057

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, titled

Adjustable Optical Mount

executed by the undersigned on the $29 \, \mathrm{th}$ day of September, 2009, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Joseph D'Etremont

Space P Elicinon

COUNTY OF Bathmore

On the date set forth below, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that said instrument was executed by the undersigned as the free and voluntary act of the undersigned and for

the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Date: 10/1/09

JENNIFER A WAGNER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND

My Commission Expires June 19, 2010

Charles Lind

PATENT 60 10 400

RECORDED: 01/08/2010 REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0265